ORIGINAL IN HINDI
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 11
TO BE ANSWERED ON 21°" JULY, 2015
GODOWN IN DAHOD

11. SHRI JASVANTSINH SUMANBHAI BHABHOR:

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC
DISTRIBUTION SUHiadl | e, @rel iR Adei® faver 921 be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Food Corporation of India (FCI) has constructed any godown in Dahod district of Gujarat;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the said FCI godown has not been made operational till now;
(d) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(e) the time by which the said godown is likely to be made operational?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
(SHRI RAM VILAS PASWAN)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (e): Does not arise.
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